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Notes
1. Conduct of Examinations 2. Key dates

‐ Each examination must be taken on the day and at the time shown on the timetable
‐ Key dates including dates for the release of results and for any pre‐released materials can be found in the key dates section of the Information 
Manual available at http://qualifications.pearson.com/en/support/support‐topics/centre‐administration/information‐manual.html

‐ When a change is made to the published starting time for an examination it is the responsibility of 
the centre to inform all candidates affected by the alteration.
‐ International centres must refer to the relevant document setting out examination starting times 
for their timezone, available at
http://qualifications.pearson.com/en/support/support‐topics/exams/exam‐timetables.html#tab‐
InternationalCentres
‐ This timetable is for those examinations with entry code 'R'. Please use this timetable in 
conjunction with the International General Certificate of Secondary Education January 2021 Final 
Timetable.



Pearson Edexcel International General Certificate of Secondary Education R Paper
January 2021 Examination Timetable - PROVISIONAL

Qual Subject Title Examination code Months Exam date Exam time Exam duration
International GCSE Biology Biology Paper 1 4BI1_1BR Jan 08-Jan Morning 2h 00m

Biology Paper 2 4BI1_2BR Jan 13-Jan Morning 1h 15m
Chemistry Chemistry Paper 1 4CH1_1CR Jan 11-Jan Morning 2h 00m

Chemistry Paper 2 4CH1_2CR Jan 14-Jan Morning 1h 15m
Economics Economics Paper 1: Microeconomics and Business Economics 4EC1_01R Jan 13-Jan Afternoon 1h 30m

Economics Paper 2: Macroeconomics and the Global Economy 4EC1_02R Jan 18-Jan Morning 1h 30m
English Literature English Literature Paper 1: Poetry and Modern Prose 4ET1_01R Jan 07-Jan Afternoon 2h 00m

English Literature Paper 2: Modern Drama and Literary Heritage Texts 4ET1_02R Jan 15-Jan Morning 1h 30m
Physics Physics Paper 1 4PH1_1PR Jan 12-Jan Morning 2h 00m

Physics Paper 2 4PH1_2PR Jan 15-Jan Afternoon 1h 15m
Science (Double Award) Biology Paper 1 4SD0_1BR Jan 08-Jan Morning 2h 00m

Chemistry Paper 1 4SD0_1CR Jan 11-Jan Morning 2h 00m
Physics Paper 1 4SD0_1PR Jan 12-Jan Morning 2h 00m

English As A Second Language English as a Second Language Paper 1: Reading and Writing 4ES1_01R Jan 11-Jan Afternoon 2h 00m
English as a Second Language Paper 2: Listening 4ES1_02R Jan 18-Jan Afternoon 0h 55m

Further Pure Mathematics Further Pure Mathematics Paper 1 4PM1_01R Jan 12-Jan Afternoon 2h 00m
Further Pure Mathematics Paper 2 4PM1_02R Jan 18-Jan Afternoon 2h 00m

English Language A English A Paper 1: Non-fiction Texts and Transactional Writing 4EA1_01R Jan 14-Jan Morning 2h 15m
English A Paper 2: Poetry and Prose Texts and Imaginative Writing 4EA1_02R Jan 19-Jan Afternoon 1h 30m

English Language B English B Paper 1 4EB1_01R Jan 14-Jan Morning 3h 00m
Mathematics A Mathematics A: Paper 1 (higher) 4MA1_1HR Jan 07-Jan Morning 2h 00m

Mathematics A: Paper 1 (foundation) 4MA1_1FR Jan 07-Jan Morning 2h 00m
Mathematics A: Paper 2 (foundation) 4MA1_2FR Jan 13-Jan Afternoon 2h 00m
Mathematics A: Paper 2 (higher) 4MA1_2HR Jan 13-Jan Afternoon 2h 00m

Mathematics B Mathematics B: Paper 1 4MB1_01R Jan 07-Jan Morning 1h 30m
Mathematics B: Paper 2 4MB1_02R Jan 13-Jan Afternoon 2h 30m



Pearson Edexcel International General Certificate of Secondary Education R Paper
January 2021 Examination Timetable - PROVISIONAL

Exam date Qual Exam time Subject Examination code Title Exam duration
07-Jan International GCSE Morning Mathematics A 4MA1_1FR Mathematics A: Paper 1 (foundation) 2h 00m

4MA1_1HR Mathematics A: Paper 1 (higher) 2h 00m
Mathematics B 4MB1_01R Mathematics B: Paper 1 1h 30m

Afternoon English Literature 4ET1_01R English Literature Paper 1: Poetry and Modern Prose 2h 00m
08-Jan International GCSE Morning Biology 4BI1_1BR Biology Paper 1 2h 00m

Science (Double Award) 4SD0_1BR Biology Paper 1 2h 00m
11-Jan International GCSE Morning Chemistry 4CH1_1CR Chemistry Paper 1 2h 00m

Science (Double Award) 4SD0_1CR Chemistry Paper 1 2h 00m
Afternoon English As A Second Language 4ES1_01R English as a Second Language Paper 1: Reading and Writing 2h 00m

12-Jan International GCSE Morning Physics 4PH1_1PR Physics Paper 1 2h 00m
Science (Double Award) 4SD0_1PR Physics Paper 1 2h 00m

Afternoon Further Pure Mathematics 4PM1_01R Further Pure Mathematics Paper 1 2h 00m
13-Jan International GCSE Morning Biology 4BI1_2BR Biology Paper 2 1h 15m

Afternoon Economics 4EC1_01R Economics Paper 1: Microeconomics and Business Economics 1h 30m
Mathematics A 4MA1_2FR Mathematics A: Paper 2 (foundation) 2h 00m

4MA1_2HR Mathematics A: Paper 2 (higher) 2h 00m
Mathematics B 4MB1_02R Mathematics B: Paper 2 2h 30m

14-Jan International GCSE Morning Chemistry 4CH1_2CR Chemistry Paper 2 1h 15m
English Language A 4EA1_01R English A Paper 1: Non-fiction Texts and Transactional Writing 2h 15m
English Language B 4EB1_01R English B Paper 1 3h 00m

15-Jan International GCSE Morning English Literature 4ET1_02R English Literature Paper 2: Modern Drama and Literary Heritage Texts 1h 30m
Afternoon Physics 4PH1_2PR Physics Paper 2 1h 15m

18-Jan International GCSE Morning Economics 4EC1_02R Economics Paper 2: Macroeconomics and the Global Economy 1h 30m
Afternoon English As A Second Language 4ES1_02R English as a Second Language Paper 2: Listening 0h 55m

Further Pure Mathematics 4PM1_02R Further Pure Mathematics Paper 2 2h 00m
19-Jan International GCSE Afternoon English Language A 4EA1_02R English A Paper 2: Poetry and Prose Texts and Imaginative Writing 1h 30m



Exam date Exam series Board Qual
Examination 

code
Subject Title

Exam 
time

Exam 
duration

07/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4MA1_1FR Mathematics A Mathematics A: Paper 1 (foundation) Morning 2h 00m

07/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4MA1_1HR Mathematics A Mathematics A: Paper 1 (higher) Morning 2h 00m

07/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4MB1_01R Mathematics B Mathematics B: Paper 1 Morning 1h 30m

07/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4ET1_01R English Literature English Literature Paper 1: Poetry and Modern Prose Afternoon 2h 00m

08/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4BI1_1BR Biology Biology Paper 1 Morning 2h 00m

08/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4SD0_1BR Science (Double Award) Biology Paper 1 Morning 2h 00m

11/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4CH1_1CR Chemistry Chemistry Paper 1 Morning 2h 00m

11/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4SD0_1CR Science (Double Award) Chemistry Paper 1 Morning 2h 00m

11/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4ES1_01R English As A Second Language English as a Second Language Paper 1: Reading and Writing Afternoon 2h 00m

12/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4PH1_1PR Physics Physics Paper 1 Morning 2h 00m

12/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4SD0_1PR Science (Double Award) Physics Paper 1 Morning 2h 00m

12/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4PM1_01R Further Pure Mathematics Further Pure Mathematics Paper 1 Afternoon 2h 00m

13/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4BI1_2BR Biology Biology Paper 2 Morning 1h 15m

13/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4MA1_2FR Mathematics A Mathematics A: Paper 2 (foundation) Afternoon 2h 00m

13/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4MA1_2HR Mathematics A Mathematics A: Paper 2 (higher) Afternoon 2h 00m

13/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4MB1_02R Mathematics B Mathematics B: Paper 2 Afternoon 2h 30m

13/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4EC1_01R Economics Economics Paper 1: Microeconomics and Business Economics Afternoon 1h 30m

14/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4CH1_2CR Chemistry Chemistry Paper 2 Morning 1h 15m

14/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4EA1_01R English Language A English A Paper 1: Non-fiction Texts and Transactional Writing Morning 2h 15m

14/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4EB1_01R English Language B English B Paper 1 Morning 3h 00m

15/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4ET1_02R English Literature English Literature Paper 2: Modern Drama and Literary Heritage Texts Morning 1h 30m

15/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4PH1_2PR Physics Physics Paper 2 Afternoon 1h 15m

18/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4EC1_02R Economics Economics Paper 2: Macroeconomics and the Global Economy Morning 1h 30m

18/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4ES1_02R English As A Second Language English as a Second Language Paper 2: Listening Afternoon 0h 55m

18/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4PM1_02R Further Pure Mathematics Further Pure Mathematics Paper 2 Afternoon 2h 00m

19/01/2021 Jan-21 Pearson International GCSE 4EA1_02R English Language A English A Paper 2: Poetry and Prose Texts and Imaginative Writing Afternoon 1h 30m


